Innisfil Hydro Distribution Systems Ltd.

Proposed TARIFF OF RATES AND
CHARGES for 2013 EB-2012-0139

This schedule supersedes and replaces all previously
approved schedules of Rates, Charges and Loss Factors

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE CLASSIFICATION

This classification refers to the supply of electrical energy to residential customers residing in detached, semi detached,
townhouse (freehold or condominium) dwelling units, duplexes or triplexes. Supply will be limited up to a maximum of
200 amp @ 240/120 volt. Further servicing details are available in the utility's Conditions of Service.

APPLICATION

The application of these rates and charges shall be in accordance with the Licence of the Distributor and any Code or
Order of the Board, and amendments thereto as approved by the Board, which may be applicable to the administration
of this schedule.

No rates and charges for the distribution of electricity and charges to meet the costs of any work or service done or
furnished for the purpose of the distribution of electricity shall be made except as permitted by this schedule, unless
required by the Distributor's Licence or a Code or Order of the Board, and amendments thereto as approved by the
Board, or as specified herein.

Unless specifically noted, this schedule does not contain any charges for the electricity commodity, be it under the
Regulated Price Plan, a contract with a retailer or the wholesale market price, as applicable.

It should be noted that this schedule does not list any charges, assessments or credits that are required by law to be
invoiced by a distributor and that are not subject to Board approval, such as the Debt Retirement Charge, the Global
Adjustment, the Ontario Clean Energy Benefit and the HST.

MONTHLY RATES AND CHARGES - Delivery Component

Service Charge $ 19.91
Rate Rider for Disposition of Residual Historical Smart Meter Costs - effective until April 30, 2014 $ 0.27
Rate Rider for Smart Meter - Stranded Meter - effective until April 30, 2015 $ 0.83
SME Charge - effective until October 31, 2018 $ 0.79
Distribution Volumetric Rate $/kWh 0.0178
Low Voltage Service Rate $/kWh 0.0022
Rate Rider for Deferral/Variance Account Disposition (2012) - effective until April 30, 2014 $/kWh (0.0032)
Rate Rider for Deferral/Variance Account Disposition (2013) - effective until April 30, 2014 $/kWh (0.0020)
Rate Rider for Global Adjustment Account Disposition (2012) - effective until April 30, 2014 $/kwh (0.0002)
applicable only for Non-RPP Customers
Rate Rider for Global Adjustment Sub-Account Disposition (2013) - effective until April 30, 2014 $/kwWh 0.0062
applicable only for Non-RPP Customers
Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate $/kwh 0.0061
Retail Transmission Rate - Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate $/kwh 0.0044
MONTHLY RATES AND CHARGES - Regulatory Component
Wholesale Market Service Rate $/kwh 0.0044
Rural Rate Protection Charge $/kWh 0.0012

Standard Supply Service - Administrative Charge (if applicable) $ 0.25



